## Real Property, Probate & Trust Law Section FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM



## Applications are now being accepted for The Florida Bar RPPTL Section Fellowship Program

The RPPTL Section of the Florida Bar encourages involvement of attorneys from diverse backgrounds, including geographic, racial and ethnic backgrounds, that are traditionally underrepresented in the law and the Section. The mission of the RPPTL Fellows program is to recruit attorneys who have a demonstrated interested in practicing in the area of wills, trusts, estates, and/or real estate, and who are interested in greater involvement in the RPPTL Section and its committees, but who would not otherwise be able to participate due to financial constraints or needs. Our goal is to provide opportunities for deserving attorneys to achieve their career goals through leadership training and working closely with leading attorneys in their field, while at the same time fostering diversity within the Section. The Fellowship Program is open to all lawyers who are members of the RPPTL Section and who have been admitted to the Bar for fewer than 12 years.

## Apply for the RPPTL Fellowship Program **TODAY!**



RPPTL will be selecting a maximum of 4 candidates (2 real property Fellows and 2 probate Fellows) to receive up to \$2,500 to reimburse each Fellow for attending our meetings and social events.

## Scholarships will be considered for applicants who best meet the following

<u>criteria:</u>

• Demonstrated interest in wills, trusts, estates, and/or real estate as a part of the applicant's practice;

• Demonstrated interest in the activities of the RPPTL Section, and is likely to be dedicated and excel in such activities;

• Diversity, including a geographic, racial or ethnic background that is traditionally underrepresented in the RPPTL Executive Council and Section;

- Demonstrated need for financial assistance in order to attend Section meetings;
- Service to the profession or community.



Potential applicants must submit an application to **mobos@floridabar.org** on or before <u>May 8, 2020</u>. Follow the link for the application and additional information about the Fellowship Program: <u>RPPTL Fellows Information and Application</u> (or visit <u>www.RPPTL.org</u>, click "About Us" and Choose "Fellows").

If you have any questions, please contact the chair of the Fellowship Committee, **Christopher A. Sajdera** at <u>cas@sk-attorneys.com</u> or 561-910-3082.

ACTIVE 11876499.1